AN

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF Shelby

-

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Agreement 1s by and between Un%§i£8tate Bank ("Bank") and

John L. Wolfe and wife, Vickie H., Fower) .
WHEREAS, Borrower i1s indebted to Bank on a ("Lcan"), as

evidenced by a Promissary Note dated November 18, ,1996 ; and

WHEREAS, Borrower and Bank desire to modify the terms of said
loan as set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises,

Borrower and Bank agree that the terms of the Loan are modified
as follows:

Mortgage increased from $120,000.00 to $200,000.00. All other
terms and conditions remain the same.

*THIS IS A MODIFICATION OF A MORTGAGE DATED 11/18/96 IN THE AMOUNT OF $40,;)120G_](;0A ngn
MODIFICATION OF THIS MORTGAGE DATED 9/4/97 IN THE AMOUNT OF $120,000.00. |

11/18/96 RECORDED :IN INST. 1996-41096, 1997-18811 & 1997-05551.

RECORDED IN INTS. 1997-29922.

*THIS IS A CORRECTIVE MORTGAGE THAT 1S BEING RE-RECORDED*

Given under my hand and official seal this
March , 19 98 .

= (\'--4 -
My commission expires: (%//ﬁ%dfiz oo
/ﬁf y Pdblic

ExXcept as modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

of the Loan, the Note, and of any and all other instruments
executed 1n connection with said Loan shall remain in full

force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this
narch . 1398 - I
UNION STA BANK 20030103000007

instrument to be executed effective the 23rd day I
- 072

60

1l

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF

. gy COUNTY JuDGt
I, the un§§r51gned ~, a Notar WL e i n 1eBnl
for said County, in said State, hereby certify that
John L. Wolfe and Vickie H. Wolfe , whose name(s)

3o ___signed to the foregoing cohiveyance, and who are
known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
intormed of the contents of this convevyance,

executed the same voluntarily on the day the Same:éears date.
Given under my hand and official seal this 23rd day of

March , 19 98

e .

My commlission expires: Lfy L) S X oar APl
- Ota_y ;-. llC

STATE OF ALABAMA FEBRUARY 7 zngF:,RES

County ot

I, the undersigned , a Notary Public in and

for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Charles Waldrop

L B ., whose name as Vice President
Of _Unjon State Bank .

a Corporation N , 1s signed to the foregoing conveyance,

and who 1s known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that,

being informed of the contents of such conveyance, he , as

such  officer ~ and with full authority, executed
the same voluntarily for and as the act of said Bank

23rd __ day of

il .

HNota

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
FEBRUARY 7, 200°

MTG MOD. DATED 9/4/97

Pg 1/1 12.00
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

i

Inst # 1998-141931

BY: ‘ 01/03/2003 15:08:00 FILED/CERTIFIED
4¢7/f Its Charles’ Waldrop



